TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Robert Lee Morris, Inc.		11/10/2006	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OLD RLM, Inc.
Street Address:	1 Rockefeller Plaza
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10020
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1647154	ROBERT LEE MORRIS
Registration Number:	1709927	RLM
Registration Number:	1780323	ROBERT LEE MORRIS
Registration Number:	1813398	ROBERT LEE MORRIS
Registration Number:	2092323	RLM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)521-5450

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212.521.5400

Email: gshatan@reedsmith.com
Correspondent Name: Gregory S. Shatan
Address Line 1: 599 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 504740.20002

TRADEMARK REEL: 004552 FRAME: 0024 \$140.00 1647154

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory S. Shatan		
Signature:	/Gregory S. Shatan/		
Date:	06/01/2011		
Total Attachments: 3 source=Change of Name Robert Lee Morris Inc to OLD RLM Inc#page1.tif source=Change of Name Robert Lee Morris Inc to OLD RLM Inc#page2.tif source=Change of Name Robert Lee Morris Inc to OLD RLM Inc#page3.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004552 FRAME: 0025

STATE OF NEW YORK

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

I hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is a true copy of said original.



WITNESS my hand and official seal of the Department of State, at the City of Albany, on May 27, 2011.

Daniel E. Shapiro First Deputy Secretary of State

Rev. 06/07

f 061115000 4/5

CSC 45

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

ROBERT LEE MORRIS, INC.

Under Section 805 of the Business Corporation Law

FIRST: The name of the corporation is Robert Lee Morris, Inc. The name under which the corporation was formed is RLM Acquisition Corp.

SECOND: The certificate of incorporation of the corporation was filed with the Department of State of New York on May 1, 1998.

THIRD: The amendment of the certificate of incorporation effected by this certificate of amendment is the name of the corporation.

FOURTH: To accomplish the foregoing amendment, Article First of the certificate of incorporation, relating to the name of the corporation is hereby deleted in its entirety, and the following new Article First is substituted in lieu thereof:

"First: The name of the corporation is OLD RLM, Inc."

FIFTH: This amendment was authorized by the unanimous written consent of the board of directors followed by the unanimous written consent of the holders of all outstanding shares.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment and affirms the truth of the statements herein under penalty of perjury on this day of November, 2006.

ROBERT LEE MORRIS, INC

Rv

Michael Shaffe

Treasure

NYDOCS1-841646.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004552 FRAME: 0027

061115000 414

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

ROBERT LEE MORRIS, INC.

Under Section 805 of the Business Corporation Law

TILE SHID: 15

FILED BY:

ANDERSON KILL & OLICK, P.C.

42nd Floor

1251 Avenue Of The Americas

New York, NY 10020-1182

Cust. Ref#598715JBA

DRAWDOWN

STATE OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF STATE

NOV 1 5 2006

FILED TAX \$_

ny

CSC 45

TEUENTEU 2006 NOV 15 AM 9: 05

5

423

TRADEMARK REEL: 004552 FRAME: 0028

RECORDED: 06/01/2011